FILE NO. 220529

[Appointments, Mental Health SF Implementation Working Group - Amy Wong, Andrea Salinas, and Sara Shortt]

Motion appointing Amy Wong, Andrea Salinas, and Sara Shortt, terms ending June 1, 2023, to the Mental Health SF Implementation Working Group.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the following designated person(s) to serve as member of the Mental Health SF Implementation Working Group, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Chapter 5, Article XLIV, for the term specified:

Amy Wong, Seat 1, succeeding themself, shall be held by a person with expertise working on behalf of healthcare workers, appointed by the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending June 1, 2023;

Andres Salinas, Seat 7, succeeding themself, shall be held by a mental health or substance use treatment provider with experience working with criminal system-involved patients, appointed by the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending June 1, 2023;

Sara Shortt, Seat 11, succeeding themself, shall be held by a person with experience providing supportive housing in San Francisco, appointed by the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending June 1, 2023.

Rules Committee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Motion: M22-086

File Number: 220529

Date Passed: May 17, 2022

Motion appointing Amy Wong, Andrea Salinas, and Sara Shortt, terms ending June 1, 2023, to the Mental Health SF Implementation Working Group.

May 09, 2022 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

May 09, 2022 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

May 17, 2022 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Chan, Dorsey, Mar, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton Excused: 1 - Mandelman

File No. 220529

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 5/17/2022 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board